0F/23/2008 16:15 IFAK + hlice Hall ] 001/003

STATE PROCUREMENT OFFICE
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT

1. TO;  Head of Purchasing Agency

,FROM: Alice Hall, Director of Contract Management
Department/Division/Agency

3, Name of Contractor: Boston Scientific

4. Sole Source Reference Number: §805-05 5. Contract Number:

&. Description of goods, services, or construction:
angiography catheter and lines purchase

7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to:
] Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows:
N/A

["] Increase contract price by 10 % or more: | Original Contract Price: $75,000.00 | Amended Contract Price: §75,000.00

&. Reason; This / These amendment(s) are necessary because:

Amending 8. $. request to reflect term is 3/21/05 to 3/21/07 and to add the following to the justification: This is the only
device our dr's will use due to special safety features. HPA has determined that the length of the contract is in the best
interests of HHSC, there are sufficient funds, & the requirernents are firm/continuing.

o. Direct questions to;  Alice Hall Phone: 733-4168

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.

s0. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, o
the best of my knowledge, true and correct

Qlerubbadd 5/23 0@

Department Head Date
11. Date Notice Posted:

12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise
allowed from the above posted date to: ~ Head of Purchasing Agency
3675 Kilauea Ave.
Honolulu, Hawaii 96816

Head of Purchasing Agency’s Comments :

. [_] APPROVED [_| DISAPPROVED

Head of Purchasing Agency  Date

14. 8.5.No.

SPO-O1R (Rev. 09/30/2005)



0F/23/2008 16:15 IFAK + hlice Hall ] 00Z2/003

wwimimm 4 tum dUINL RLTAL GRT . UIETEEENT Y T=174 F.002/M3 F-zml'
'Jdnr Za‘h 7005 12:47PM  Ka u Hospital No. /81 . 1/
: 7
arvRi-20S 03156 FrowC EORP OFFICE BeTISAIZE Tl P '
ApprovED 3-2)-08
. FRATE OF EAWA | §5- 05~ 05
REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE A mended

| Pregugt 5 Wumu Pt ond PRSY Vaus Tetology b 4Say
rnswfb%»r Voine ks glvns. wn, Srocore Sopvie.
,M-hm I 1 0 ff Lo price [F taaa wiaal
Eowmwd- PASY Vabys ia leatest tn Fnip.  Piigurstinoms saTpuctir

AR | o marters fim ks B T2 Tip Lee
L T s, | Mmpm

’ﬂwﬂ‘m Bustod SpRriife, T o 1, 4 oy
Addrem Ong Bpgten smirﬁ-ﬁp%am :;:f 2 IS M
noatielk | M4 prigo- 1537 ye.m‘s Jastpricet Lpaza
Mool Cmeot |, Pz . \
3 :11)05 djz= 3 JH}D"T
mmmwmmmmmmm wumnhmﬁu
T Pite Yus 4 pressunts oohvated sefoty mive. (PASV) Lecattd o Bib |
hi B¢ Catheter: Tiia Pilyd Fampins clised unied mm :

71 ov Aspiraiiog ; h’ﬁrmfedmmr?bmﬂ& Lagron
mbm bagefow hip pavieres. hamu-mtaumamkﬁmﬂ_

Pblywwmwmndmm de bRy Pitd designed and
mﬂg alby; wﬁﬁ Mcm Mnm-’:] iz e

Sk mm:;m gt et e

F‘
TS N SRR R

(,.:.--H[

L ‘J"‘WEMB g 1 O RM[ARN M RNANey f[i71 G002 'Ol JEW
Remelved  Mar=24-2005 12:48pm Prim=1 BGB B28 BRRD To=HHSE LEGAL DEFT Page 002

! !
N i
b
|



0F/23/2008 16:15 IFAK + hlice Hall ] 003003

7
-:_\ mgl'l'&—nuﬂﬂ UEik IR rrarmie LoaAk VEF] HuM( ¥dA (e =114 F_uuafuua F=8T8
S - ; Bu. Bi2l € AFd
m-'ﬂa‘-‘;u?" s M . L ataTadte e POMANT P
mm REQUIT MOR SOLE SOYRCE {0t}

e — T

-W m,wa ' m;m!.fma W%Pmmbu w’

-—M‘m » lhpﬂ-lmm w0 578 5o M
M it Lo, . »
fnlm-

&$:_-Fmﬁﬁll?f ,
Fng m -ﬁﬂ'-ﬁgﬁ_ﬂ

N r#._—.‘ i)
¥ SRS T A
i !

iz s [ o wers
EWW!M the grmd, krvics, mmhm

e

oo Y, l:l
Wm proeessod Sueonsi s pucshes -

B oosasemeED _JA
HsC
Bt e mEYED "o " L wirdeey & Ny g WASESZI_GO0Z 3L row
Reenjved  Mar-24-7B05 12:48mm Froe=l BOE 425 8080 TemHHSC LEGAL DEPT Pagn DOF
4 lr L.



